PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3538816

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAX-PLANCK-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FÖRDERUNG DER WISSENSCHAFTEN E.V.	09/21/2015
LUDWIG-MAXIMILIANS-UNIVERSITÄT MÜNCHEN	09/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITAET BASEL
Street Address:	VIZEREKTORAT FORSCHUNG, PETERSGRABEN 35
City:	BASEL
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-4003

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8310230

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)656-2498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-656-3385

Email: pto.phil@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL A. TAUFER, DLA PIPER LLP (US)
Address Line 1: 1650 MARKET STREET, SUITE 4900
Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BEZ-10-1126
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY NUNEZ
SIGNATURE:	/NN/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=NewAssignment#page1.tif source=NewAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503492191 REEL: 036635 FRAME: 0129

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der Wissenschaften e.V., with its principal place of business located at Hofgartenstrasse 8, 80539 München, Germany, AND Ludwig-Maximilians-Universität München, with its principal place of business located at Geschwister-Scholl-Platz 1, 80539 München, Germany ("the Assignors") are the owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to US Patent No. 8,310,230 issued November 13, 2012, and of the invention therein described; and

WHEREAS, Universitate Basel, with its principal place of business located at Vizerektorat Forschung, Petersgraben 35, CH-4003 Basel, Switzerland ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said US Patent No. 8,310,230.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said U.S. Patent No. 8,310,230, all divisions, continuations, extensions, reexaminations and reissues thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file and prosecute foreign applications on said inventions, all letters patents and reissues thereof, issuing for said inventions in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries, and the right to sue for and the remedies resulting from past and future infringement of the foregoing.

The parties authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to transfer US Patent No. 8,310,230 to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

The parties acknowledge and agree that after the execution of this Assignment, certain documents may need to be executed and delivered by Assignor to effectuate transfer of title to Assignee. Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee on behalf of Assignor and its predecessors in interest to act as Assignor's true and lawful attorney-in-fact in order to execute and deliver any such documents necessary or desirable to effectuate the assignment provided in this Assignment Agreement under the signing authority of Assignor as if such documentation was signed by Assignor on the date hereof.

To the extent that Assignee is not permitted by applicable law or regulation to execute assignment documents on behalf of Assignor, Assignor hereby agrees to, at the request of the Assignee and without additional consideration to the Assignor, promptly execute and deliver to the Assignee, such further instruments of conveyance, transfer, and assignment, and will take such other actions, as the Assignee may reasonably require to convey and deliver US Patent No. 8,310,230 and to give full effect to this Patent Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 036635 FRAME: 0130 This Assignment Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original. This Assignment Agreement may not be amended except by an instrument in writing signed by each of the parties hereto.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED under seal on September 21 , 2015.

MAX-PLANCK-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FÖRDERUNG DER WISSENSCHAFTEN E.V.

By Caster Dolen a.

Name Carsten Daleman

Title Authorized Patent Representative

LUDWIG-MAXIMILIANS-UNIVERSITÄT MÜNCHEN

y: ///

Name: STRATHAMA

Title: Or

Dr. Frank-W. Strathmann Leiter Referat VIII.3

Forschungs- und Technologietransfer Ludwig-Maximilians-Universität München